Printed in USA
©1999
Page 1
E-ALRBS-IP-11/99
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

NOTE.......................................................................................................... Specifications are subject to
  change at any time.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
• To insure product safety and reliability, always use genuine EDCO
replacement parts when making repairs to the equipment.
• When ordering parts, please specify the MODEL and  SERIAL
NUMBER of the machine as given on the NAME PLATE. In addition,
give part number, description and quantity as listed on the parts list.
• Please note: Due to improvements and changes in the equipment,
the illustrations shown may be different than the actual machine.
PLEASE FILL IN INFORMATION AND SAVE
Date of Purchase ______________________
Name of Machine __________________
Model # ______________________________
Serial # ______________________________
Belt Size(s) ___________________________
Printed in USA
©1999
Page 6
E-ALRBS-IP-11/99
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
                         PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION # 2
ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY.
2-A 27002 VALVE BODY 1
2-B 27038 O-RING, #112,3/32 x 1/2”ID 1
2-C 27003 VALVE STEM 1
2-D C10607 SPRING, VALVE STEM 1
2-E 27039 O-RING, 2 x 18mm 1
2-F 27004 VALVE STEM RETAINER 1
2-G C10607 SPRING, DOUBLE TORSION 1
2-H 27027 LEVER, AIR VALVE 6-1/2”             1
2-I 11556 RIVET, 1/8x1-1/2 OVAL HEAD 1
2-J 11557 WASHER,RIVET 1/8”IDx3/8”OD 2
2-K C10569 GRIP, FLAT RED .125x.75x1.5L 1
2-L 27020 O-RING, 2 x 30mm 1
ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY.
18 27013 PISTON (HAMMER) 1
19 27012 CYLINDER 1
20 27021 O-RING 2 x 52mm 1
21 27022 O-RING 2 x 55mm 1
                  ITEM # 2     27001
VALVE BODY ASSEMBLY
                  ITEM # 17     27028
    PISTON & CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
                  ITEM # 16     27008
     CYLINDER HOUSING ASSEMBLY
                  ITEM # 22     27014
        CHISEL HOLDER ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY.
16-A 27011 CYLINDER HOUSING CAP 1
16-B 27010 CYLINDER HOUSING SLEEVE 1
16-C 27009 CYLINDER HOUSING MAIN
BODY 1
16-D 27020 O-RING 2 x 30mm 1
16-E 27023 O-RING 2 x 65mm 1
16-F 27024 O-RING 2 x 67mm 1
ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY.
22-A 27015 CHUCK BODY 1
22-B 27017 BALL, CHROME 3/8” 1
22-C 27018 SPRING, COMP. 1.906”OD x
1.41”FL 1
22-D 27016 COLLAR, KNURLED, BALL
LOCKING 1
22-E 27019 RETAINING RING, EXT. 1-1/2” 1
22-F 27029 SCREW, CAP 3/8-16 x 1-3/4 1
22-G 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 1
22-H* 10810 NUT, LOCK 3/8-16 1
*NOTE: Item H is used as a Jam Nut to prevent the Cap
            Screw (F) from loosening during operation.
18